Nil Aluminum tube
F* Steel tube
One
side
Nil Without rod boot
J Nylon tarpaulin
K Heat resistant tarpaulin
Both

Number of auto
switches
How to Order
602C
Best Pneumatics 3-2 Ver.7
Without cushion
Specifications
Caution
Symbol
Bore size (mm) 40 50 63 80 100
Type Air-hydro
Fluid Turbine oil
Action Double acting
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Maximum operating pressure 1.0 MPa
Minimum operating pressure 0.16 MPa
Piston speed 0.5 to 300 mm/s
Ambient and fluid temperature 5 to 60°C
Cushion None
Stroke length tolerance Up to 250 st:+1.0
  0 , 251 to 750 st:+1.4
  0
Mounting Basic, Axial foot, Rod flange, Center trunnion
Refer to pages 607 to 613 for cylinders with
auto switches.
• Auto switch proper mounting position (detection
at stroke end) and its mounting height
• Operating range
• Minimum stroke for auto switch mounting
• Auto switch mounting brackets/Part no.
Weights/Aluminum Tube (Steel Tube)
(kg)
*  Values inside the
parentheses are those
for the steel tube type.
Calculation: (Example) CA2WLH40-100 (Axial foot, ø40, 100 stroke)
¡Basic weight ··········· 1.22 (Axial foot, ø40)
¡Additional weight ···· 0.30/50 stroke
¡Cylinder stroke  ······ 100 stroke
1.22 + 0.30 x 100/50 = 1.82 kg
Standard Strokes
Bore size Standard stroke Stroke range Note 3)
40 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500
1 to 180050, 63 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600
80, 100 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600, 700
 (mm)
Note) Since a heavy duty scraper (-XC4) is installed
as standard, there is no need to specify it.
Symbol Specifications
-XC6 Made of stainless steel
-XC7
Tie-rod, cushion valve, tie-rod nut, etc.
made of stainless steel
-XC14 Change of trunnion bracket mounting position
-XC15 Change of tie-rod length
-XC28 Compact flange made of SS400
-XC65
Made of stainless steel
(Combination of XC7 and XC68)
Made to Order
Click here for details
Accessories
Mounting Basic Foot Flange Center trunnion
Standard Rod end nut V V V V
Option
Single knuckle joint V V V V
Double knuckle joint (with pin) V V V V
With rod boot V V V V
* Refer to page 575 for part numbers and dimensions.
Symbol Rod boot material
Max. ambient
temperature
J Nylon tarpaulin 70°C